
 

December 6, 2021 

Web Announcement 2644 

 
Attention Provider Type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics 
and Supplies):   

Claims for Procedure Code S1040 Must Include Invoice 
Claims for procedure code S1040 (Cranial remolding orthosis) must have a manufacturer’s invoice attached.  The 
invoice must include the following contents: 

• Name of the recipient. 

• The basic cost of the helmet materials. 

• Name and address of the manufacturer providing the item. 

• Invoice number, date, identification of the same equipment requested on the prior authorization utilizing 
the Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) code, including any miscellaneous HCPCS 
codes if appropriate. 

• Name, address and National Provider Identifier (NPI) of the Durable Medical Equipment (DME) provider 
submitting the invoice.   

Please note:   

• An invoice with an altered price or date will not be accepted.   

• The invoice must be no more than six months (180 days) old from the date of service. 

• If the invoice is not attached to the claim, the claim will deny with error code 6000 (Manual pricing 
required) and Explanation of Benefits (EOB) code 0653 (Claim requires manual pricing, please attach 
invoice for medical services). 

 

Please disregard this web announcement and see  

Web Announcement 2988 for updated information. 

https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/Downloads/provider/web_announcement_2988_20230123.pdf

